ORDINANCE NO. 1043

A BILL FOR AN ORDINANCE Granting unto J. W. Jones the right and privilege to operate upon, along and over the streets, alleys and public ways of the City of Albany, Oregon, within the City of Albany the motor vehicle herein described and to engaged in the business of transporting goods, wares and merchandise and other material within the city of Albany, Oregon;

THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF ALBANY DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section I. That it is hereby granted unto J. W. Jones the right and privilege to operate in, along, upon and over the streets, alleys and other public ways within the City of Albany, Oregon, the following described truck, to-wit:

One 1 Ton Ford Truck; Engine No. 4047770; Oregon license for the year 1922, No. 74319.

and to conduct a hauling tusiness within the said City with said truck for the purpose of conveying from within the City of Albany to without the City of Albany goods, wares and merchandise, provided, however, that the said grantee is not to engage in a general hauling business within the City of Albany, but for the purpose of conveying goods, wares and merchandise, from points within the City of Albany to points without the City of Albany; provided, further that the said grantee is not granted herein the right and privilege to haul merchandise from points within the City of Albany.

Section II. That the grantee shall in consideration of the privilege hereby granted pay to the city of Albany the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) for the remainder of the calendar year, said sum to be paid in advance.

Section III. That if said grantee shall feil or refuse to make any such payment of the arount herein reserved to the City of Albany, when said amount becomes due and payable, or shall enter or attempt to enter into a hauling business other than es herein provided, or shall be convicted of violation of the laws of the State of Oregon, or the ordinances of the City of Albany relating to motor vehicles, such failure or conviction shall be deemed sufficient cause for the revocation of this franchise and the right of revocation for such cause is hereby reserved by the City of Albany.

Section IV. That the privilege herein granted shall inure to and may be exercised by the said grantee for the period commencing on the 26th, day of April, 1922 and ending on the 1st. day of January, 1923, unless the same shall be revoked for the causes specified in Section III of this Ordinance.

Passed by the Udunoil April 26th. 1922. Approved by the Mayor April 26th. 1922.

P. A. Young,

Mayor

Attest: D. H. Bodine,

Recorder of the City of Albany.

STATE OF OREGON,)

(88

County of Linn,)

I, D. H. Bodine, Recorder of the vity of Albany in Linn County and State of Oregon, do hereby certify that the foregoing and armsxed copy of Ordinance No. 1043, has been by me carefully compared with the original Ordinance Bill No. 1139 now on file in my office and that it is a true and correct copy of all and the whole of said Ordinance Bill No. 1139, passed by the Council April 26th. 1922, and approved by the Mayor April 26th. 1922.

witness, my hand and official signature and the seal of the City of Albany, this 3/ day of December, 1924.

Recorder of the City of Albany.